

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
2nd year maintenance well				
Name of work - construction of well				
of road from Baghmada to village				
to Laxmipuri village via Baghmada				
Agency - Brahman Prakash chandel				
Agreement No - SBD-53/2019-20				
Date of Commence - 18/11/2019				
Date of Completion - 17/11/2020				
Date of Actual completion - 27/12/2020				
Date of entry - 23/11/20				
① Restoration of drain cut				
- all complete job				
5x 2.10 x 1.10 x 0.30 =				3.47 m ³
7x 3.40 x 1.05 x 0.30 =				7.50 m ³

4x 3.80 x 1.10 x 0.30 =	5.02 m ³
8x 2.95 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	7.08 m ³
6x 2.70 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	4.86 m ³
5x 3.90 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	5.85 m ³
7x 3.20 x 1.05 x 0.30 =	7.06 m ³
6x 2.50 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	4.50 m ³
8x 3.10 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	7.20 m ³
5x 3.70 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	5.55 m ³
	58.09 m ³

② Marking up of Berms/shoulder

- all complete job	
4x 5.00 x 1.00 =	20.00 m ²
6x 4.80 x 0.90 =	25.92 m ²
3x 11.50 x 1.00 =	34.50 m ²
5x 14.20 x 1.00 =	71.00 m ²

Continuation 151.42 m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
— all complete SDB					
Qty vide TMB Page 16 = 581.09 m ³					
CA 378.32/m ³				= A	21977.00
② Making up of Berms/shoulder					
— all complete SDB					
Qty vide TMB Page 17 = 438.57 m ²					
CA 57.14/m ²				= A	25117.00
③ Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20mm mix seal					
surface — all complete SDB					
Qty vide TMB Page 17 = 44.88 m ²					
CA 203.37/m ²				= A	9127.00
④ maintenance of 1.5m pipe culvert — all complete SDB					
Qty vide TMB Page 17 = 1 No					
CA 1108.67 each				= A	1110.00
(5) maintenance of road sign					
— all complete SDB					
Qty vide TMB Page 17 = 0.16 km					
CA 1066.25/km				= A	171.00
(6) maintenance of 2m and 3m stone					
— all complete SDB					
Qty vide TMB Page 17 = 0.20 km					
CA 570.80/km				= A	114.00
				= CA 2A	57562.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF	57562.0
(2) Cutting of branches of trees					
and shrubs - all complete 8th					
Qty vide Imp B Page 17 = 246					
@ Rs 145.39 each				= Rs	211.00
(8) Cutting of shrubs by hand					
way - all complete 8th					
Qty vide Imp B Page 17 = 13 No					
@ Rs 6.47 each				= Rs	84.10
				R	57857.00
Let 107, Below rate as per					
Agreement				= Rs	5786.00
Grand				R	52071.00
23/11/22					
BF					
Grand					
23/11/22					
BF					
Material Statement					
(1) Earth - 124.00 m ³					
(2) Stone chipp - 1.21 m ³					
(3) Bitumen - 0.085 MT					
Grand				Grand	
23/11/22				23/11/22	
BF				N	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd Year Maintenance</u>					
Name of work -	Maintenance of road from				
	Raghunathpur Dargah to Laxmipur				
	village via Daulat pur				
Agency -	Brahm Parkash chandhary				
Agreement No. -	SAB - 53/2019-20				
Date of Commencement -	18-11-19				
Date of Completion -	17-11-20				
Date of Actual Completion -	27-12-20				
Date of Entry -	25-10-23				

(1) Restoration of curbs

do do - T/S -

$$6 \times 14.0 \text{ M} \times 1.00 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 25.20 \text{ M}^3$$

$$4 \times 22.0 \text{ M} \times 0.90 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 23.76 \text{ M}^3$$

$$6 \times 17.0 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 18.36 \text{ M}^3$$

$$67.32 \text{ M}^3$$

(2) Making up berms/shoulders

do do - 3 per T/S -

$$2 \times 4 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 0.75 \text{ M} = 180.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$2 \times 6 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} = 216.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$2 \times 3 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 0.65 \text{ M} = 117.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$513.00 \text{ M}^2$$

(3) Repairs of Pot holes with

75 MM W.B.M - do do - T/S -

$$8 \times 2.10 \text{ M} \times 1.20 \text{ M} = 20.16 \text{ M}^2$$

$$2 \times 11.30 \text{ M} \times 1.00 \text{ M} = 22.60 \text{ M}^2$$

$$4 \times 1.20 \text{ M} \times 0.80 \text{ M} = 3.84 \text{ M}^2$$

$$12 \times 1.00 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} = 7.20 \text{ M}^2$$

$$2 \times 15.00 \text{ M} \times 0.45 \text{ M} = 13.50 \text{ M}^2$$

$$67.30 \text{ M}^2$$

Continuation

25-10-23
J.E.

25/10/23
AB

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1) Restoration of raincut					
do do - TLS -					
67.32M ³	vide T.M.B.P. (20)				
67.32M ³	@ Rs 379.89 per M ³				Rs 25554.00
(2) Making up berms/shoulders					
do do -					
513.00M ²	vide T.M.B.P. (20)				
513.00M ²	@ Rs 56.81 per M ²				Rs 29144.53
(3) Repair of pot holes with					
75MM WBM - do do - TLS -					
67.30M ²	vide T.M.B.P. (20)				
67.30M ²	@ Rs 216.30 per M ²				Rs 14557.50
(4) Patch repair over filled					
WBM with 20mm Mix					
Seal surfacing - do do - TLS -					
67.30M ²	vide T.M.B.P. (21)				
67.30M ²	@ Rs 181.88 per M ²				Rs 12241.00
(5) Maintenance of House pipe					
culvert - do do - TLS -					
1.00 No	vide T.M.B.P. (21)				
1.00 No	@ Rs 1102.80 per no				Rs 1103.00
(6) Maintenance of 20M & KM					
stone - do do - TLS -					
0.24KM	vide T.M.B.P. (21)				
0.24KM	@ Rs 561.09 per KM				Rs 135.00
					Rs 82734.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Maintenance do road sign				R.F.P	B 8273A=00
-do-do-TLS					
0.20km - Vide T.M.B.P.				(2)	
0.201cm e R 1054.28 per km					B 211=00
(9) Cutting do tree branches					
do trees & shrubs -do-do-TLS					
2.00 Nos - Vide T.M.B.P.				(2)	
2.00 Nm. e R 106.12 per no.					B 212=00
(9) Cutting do shrubs from roadway -do-do-TLS-					
10.00 Nos - Vide T.M.B.P.				(2)	
10.00 Nm. e R 6.51 per no.					B 65=00
(10) Trimming do grass -do-					
-do- as per TLS-					
5.40 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P.				(2)	
5.40 M ² e R 2.17 per M ²					B 12=00
(11) Painting do parapet wall					
-do-do-TLS-					
60.48 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P.				(2)	
60.48 M ² e R 95.63 per M ²					B 5784=00
					B 89018=00
Less 10% below as per Agt C/-					B 8902=00
					B 80116=00
1					
28-10-23					
J.E.					

Continuation